ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-4879

COUNCIL SPONSOR: STEFANCIK/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: PLANNING DEVELOPMENT

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND REFERRING PUBLIC REVIEW DRAFT OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE ST. TAMMANY PARISH CODE OF ORDINANCES RELATIVE TO DEVELOPMENT POLICIES, PROCESSES AND REGULATIONS

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government deems it necessary to review and revise the St. Tammany Parish Code of Ordinances relative to development policies, processes and regulations; and

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government strives to provide for thorough and effective processes and regulations designed to maintain and improve the quality of life in St. Tammany Parish; and

WHEREAS, an effective, efficient and productive development review process can protect the quality of life by promoting economic development, environmental protection and functionality of daily life.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES to accept the public review draft of the St. Tammany Parish Development Code, dated ______ and refers each of the pertinent sections of said draft to the appropriate reviewing body for public discussion and review.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: ______ SECONDED BY: _____

YEAS: _____

NAYS:

ABSTAIN: _____

ABSENT: _____

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2017, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

STEVE STEFANCIK, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:



ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

Resolution to submit the St. Tammany Parish Development Code re-write to the Council for public review and discussion, and referral to the Zoning Commission, Planning Commission and other pertinent bodies as deemed appropriate for public review and discussion

Planning & Development P.O. BOX 628 | COVINGTON, LOUISIANA | 70434 | engineering@STPGOV.ORG | 985-809-7448 WWW.STPGOV.ORG